## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition (Civil) No. 571/2018

SOURABH BRALA & ORS.

**Petitioners** 

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78777/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-11-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioners

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

## <u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 27.11.2018 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Asha Soni) Assistant Registrar